3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-008037 03JUN2016 | KH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE > T ECR-13-006969 e 150 T 7o
£ ECR-18-007653 1TMAY2018 | AW CT
2151430-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-18-015728 030CT2018 | JAH | CT
2151430-2? F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151430-1 F TO0L NG KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151430-2? F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T7-2151430-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | | - 1803259~ BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA -l 2119082-8 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE - | | | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |1 00 mm [ 039] F 3\ - | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F - | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) -] - | - | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35047 - | - | - 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
-2 222 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
- | | | | 1-1976053-0 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
- | | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 8-27080-] SPRING. COMPRESSION T 7s
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 00mm PITCH MILLI-GRID TERMINAL - 1 | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
1 30-1.80 mm [.051- 071 IN] 0 80-1 40 mm [ 031- 055 [N] - ? 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
ATS-639005200 Rey - ] - - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%[QN - | | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | | - 2119799~ 1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - 1 | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
994698 | 50394-8052 16423971 50212-8000 - | | | | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 98
994698-72 50394-8051 1949068-1 50394-8053 - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
621528~ 50394-805] 1949068-2 50394-8054 - | | | 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
1642396 1 20394-800 -l e ] 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ 212 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE., RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
21 ANG OR 0 20mm2 10 6447-0 05 [ 025¢/- 0071 P - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
26 ANG OR 0 12mm2 10 614/-0 05 [ 024/ 002] 8 9 - | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0 584/-0.05 [ 023+/- 007 ] g - 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 50
20 AWG OR 0 .05mm? 0 56+4/-0 .05 [ 022+/- 0077 9 4 5 - 4 4 4 4 2168083*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 120 54
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- | | | | 1901681-4  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
E!!ﬂ 3\ - | | | | 1752354-7  |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
- | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | - | 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - | - | 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. A N R B 1803515-3 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°2. 7 - | | 1 1 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e jeje e c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 222 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1 1 844997 -] ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/5\ 30 AWG / 0.05mme WIRE SIZE 1S NOT RECOMMENDED 8Y TE. S L I N R N 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
BUT CAN BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION. - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 1-18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
Zﬁl USE TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION SHOWN FOR TERMINALS WITH L | | | | e L -
ek e - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (
- | | | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [
N\ - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N\ - | | | | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 2 2 | | 7-1633139-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - : |
- - - - : 6
FWARNING - 1 1 1 1 ;w;£11i7155 EEgEESSSEiM;EEAEPACER 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T2 T2 [ 1 [ 1 | 518032230 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T [ 2 [ 2 [ 1 | 1 | 51490019-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “T7)-720-71] -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
ISR R i R T TTMAT20T2 — TE Connectivit
Cé:gﬁ?N I TMAYZ2012 C%%%D iyigf Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TIMAYZ2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION A T e occan 51 oo
| PLC + App‘\C(ﬁOF
8 h me O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEXEEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151430 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

()

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—=—— 0 .60

ZﬁLTERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINALS WITH LOCKING
LANCE

%"Mﬁmmanﬂﬁqm@mm
44.6140.05 REF

%
e
—

RJ

HOLDDOWN AND RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
=] K

E;r___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DW%ZHAO ITMAY 2012 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN WWMAYZOWZ — HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD I TMAYZ2012 | nAme ‘
%x Wiki %&’\JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm Y — Ocean Side Feed
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE L )
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151430 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151430-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151430-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151430-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 T - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP <177 - - 1 2119082-8  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
WTRE 17 00 T 039 = - 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
TNSUL 1T 40 wm [ 0551 - N - | 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
40835047 L] - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 2 1 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
- 1 1-1976053-0 |LOCATER BLOCK TERMINAL 179
- 1 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 00mm PITCH MILLI-GRID TERMINAL ~ | 1} U] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PLN, HOLDDOWN ﬂi
- 1 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
. S o P e Do ves 0 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT|1772
: AL Af87639005200 S : Lo : - |REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
T o HERE 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 1 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED _1 4.
01500 ] STV SV S0 5000 - 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF _1 41
9946982 50394-805] 1949068 | 50394-8053 NN 1603516-1 |HAM ASOEMBLY, of PACIFIC 1140
621528~ 50394-805]1 19490682 50394-8054 B L S-edeef-1 PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 3716 & 854 13/
642396 ] 503948051 - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
: - 1 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE 153 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 5844908 ] SCREW, LOCKING 199
24 AWG OR 0.20mm? 0.64+/-0.05 [ 025+/-.002] 8.0 _ | | 1-455888-7 SPAC)ER CRIMPER 87
26 AWG OR O.T2mmeZ | 0.61+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 8.9 B 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
28 AWG OR 0.08mme | 0.58+/-0.05 [.023+/-.002] 9.2 T 0 [ 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
30 AWG OR 0.0ommz | 0.56+/-0.05 [.022+/-.002] 9.4 5 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 57
T - 1 1901681-4 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
L] N[ 1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED A8
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] | 19060271 |5CR, BHSC, Rofy (MS K 2v) 4
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N- | 1 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, c | 2 | c-cb4d96c-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | c168083-c  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHb, M4 X 8.0 2|
- 1 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: 30 AWG / 0.05mm° WIRE SIZE IS NOT RECOMMENDED BY TE. - | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
BUT CAN BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION. N 1 51798061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR 11
/I\ USE TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION SHOWN FOR TERMINALS WITH A A A 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
WITH LOCKING LANCE. N - ] 1 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1 1 7-1633139-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - I
- - - - - S
fWARNTNG - 1 2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING { 1 1 ;f&?ﬁg% %%&;ngmﬁxiemwwM é
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | T 1 T A n ChbEr .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NE 1 | 5-1490019-0 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM |
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 371001011 PART NO SESCRIPTION my
TRATZ0T? — TE Commectiviy
X /ZHAO G Y
CHTK BN ITMAY2012 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TIMAYZ201 2 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 w 473 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LocC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

‘lbﬁii\

——— 0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%%o,eo

gCXIERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINALS WITH LOCKING
LANCE

. : 5 B
i T n I il
/\

35.58£0.05 REF

§16.0i0.5

T }
REF

HOLDDOWN AND RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF A_EI— REF

E;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

piEls

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T BT8R 0BT 10 Chavee AND TAE CONTROLL 116 ENG INEFA NG oRoaniZaTion | DWN I TMAYZ2012 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< ) ZHAO > TE Connectivi ny
CHK TIMAYZ2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: T.ELBIN
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERH I SE 'SPEC IF I£D: APSVDXI I TMAY 2012 | NaME 0 Side Feed
mm : cean lae € e
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 The Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg :
i SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2151 430

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 F
ANP 4305 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2-2151430-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2-2151430-1

